Seniority Roster

HCM - Workforce - Seniority Roster

Time run: 6/7/2021 9:10:41 AM

Job Title: Engineer 1 Graduate Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person

Employee Name

Padelford,Samuel Russell James

Job Title: Engineer Administrative Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Emp ID

Person

Employee Name | Emp ID

Kelsey,Daniel J

Employee Job
Current

Emp

Status
01203591 | Active | Full-Time

Hours

Work
Location

Work

City

St Paul

Employment | Employee
Job Dates
Sr Lot # Job Sr Dt
Sr Dt
0| 2019-04-17

Employment Dates
(Seniority Roster)

Agency | State Sr Dt

Unit
(Seniority
Roster)

Barg Unit

2019-04-17 | 212

Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster

Unit
(Seniority
Roster)

Barg Unit

Employee Job Work Employment | Employee Employment Dates
Current Location Job Dates (Seniority Roster)
Emp Hours Work Sr Lot # Job Sr Dt Agency Sr | State Sr Dt
Status City Dt
01032570 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0 | 2006-05-05 | 2005-05-16 | 2000-02-02 | 212

212

Job Entry
Dt

2000-02-02

Job Title: Engineer Senior Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person

Employee Name

Mizuno,Carol J

Bymers,Michael A
Poeschl,Douglas M

Frain,Corey A

Sawyer,Scott A
Williams,Bradley

Emp ID

00158803

01039129
01031544

01024938

00788053
01135192

Employee Job

Current

Emp
Status

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active
Active

Hours

Full-Time

Full-Time
Full-Time

Full-Time

Full-Time
Full-Time

Work
Location

Work
City
St Paul

St Paul
St Paul

St Paul

St Paul
St Paul

Employment

Sr Lot #

Employee
Job Dates

Job Sr Dt

1992-02-26

2000-09-25
2002-02-12

2004-02-11

2006-11-01

0 | 2016-07-15

Employment Dates
(Seniority Roster)

Agency | State Sr Dt
Sr Dt

1987-11-09

2000-09-25
1999-12-20

1999-03-17

2006-11-01
2012-08-08

Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster

Unit
(Seniority
Roster)

Barg Unit

212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212

Job Entry
Dt

1992-02-26
1989-05-10
1987-11-09
2000-09-25
2002-02-12
2001-07-04
1999-12-20
2004-02-11
2000-09-27
1999-03-17
2006-11-01
2016-07-15
2014-06-09
2012-08-08

Job Title: Engineering Specialist Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person

Employee Name

Emp ID

Emp
Status

Widmer,Marise A | 01089664 | Active

Employee Job
Current

Hours

Full-Time

Work
Location

Work
City
St Paul

Employment | Employee

Job Dates

Sr Lot # Job Sr Dt
0| 2011-06-08

Employment Dates
(Seniority Roster)

Agency | State Sr Dt
Sr Dt

2004-03-30

Barg Unit

212
212
212

Job Entry

2011-06-08
2006-02-13
2004-03-30

Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster
Unit
(Seniority
Roster)

Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster Reg Temp | Class Job Option | Fact
Status Indicator (Seniority | Seniority
Roster) Roster
Job Entry Job Title Appt Class Job Option | Comments
Dt Status Status
2019-04-17 | Engineer 1 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
Reg Temp | Class Job Option | Fact
Status Indicator (Seniority | Seniority
Roster) Roster
Job Title Appt Class Job Option | Comments
Status Status
2006-05-05 | Engineer Administrative | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
Engineer Principal Unlimited | Classified | Structures | -
Reg Temp | Class Job Option (Seniority | Fact
Status Indicator Roster) Seniority
Roster
Job Title Appt Class Job Option Comments
Status Status
Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified | Chemistry/Chemical | -
Engineer 2 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | Chemistry/Chemical -
Engineer 1 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | Chemistry/Chemical -
Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified | Civil -
Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified | Chemistry/Chemical | -
Engineer 2 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | Chemistry/Chemical -
Engineer 1 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | Chemistry/Chemical -
Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified | No Option -
Engineer 2 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | No Option -
Engineer 1 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | Mechanical -
Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified ' No Option -
Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified | No Option -
Engineer 2 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | No Option -
Engineer 1 Graduate | Unlimited | Classified | No Option -
Reg Temp | Class Job Option (Seniority Fact
Status Indicator Roster) Seniority
Roster
Job Title Appt Class Job Option Comments
Status Status
Engineering Specialist | Unlimited | Classified ' No Option -
Engineer 2 Graduate Unlimited | Classified | No Option -
Engineer 1 Graduate Unlimited | Classified | Environmental/Sanitary |-



Job Title: Engineering Specialist Senior Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person Employee Job Work Employment | Employee Employment Dates Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster Reg Temp | Class Job Option | Fact
Current Location Job Dates (Seniority Roster) Unit Status Indicator (Seniority | Seniority
(Seniority Roster) Roster
Roster)
Employee Name Emp ID Emp Hours Work Sr Lot # Job Sr Dt Agency | State Sr Dt | Barg Unit | Job Entry Job Title Appt Class Job Option | Comments
Status City Sr Dt Dt Status Status
Erickson,Colleen 00852376 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0| 1999-01-14 1995-05-31 | 212 1999-01-14 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
212 1996-12-02 | Engineer 2 Graduate Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
212 1995-05-31 | Engineer 1 Graduate Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
Erickson,Bradley C 01009113 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0 | 2008-08-22 1997-05-14 | 212 2008-08-22 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
212 2006-07-11 | Engineering Specialist Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
212 1998-11-16 | Engineer 2 Graduate Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
212 1997-05-14 | Engineer 1 Graduate Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
Barnaal,Zachary David | 01186177 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0| 2021-02-04 2017-03-01 | 212 2021-02-04 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
212 2018-05-30 | Engineering Specialist Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-
212 2017-03-01 | Engineer 1 Graduate Unlimited | Classified | No Option |-

Employee Status Long Desc is not equal to / is not in Deceased , Retired ,
Separated

and Bargaining Unit Cd is equal to 212
and Seniority Unit Num is equal to 012
and Agency Name is equal to Labor & Industry Dept

Note: The sort order for this report is as follows: 1) Current Job Seniority Date (asc); 2) Company (State) Seniority Date (asc); 3) Seniority Lot Number/Tie Breaker (asc); 4) Employee Name (asc); 5) Historical Job Entry
Date (des).

* *Users must enter pre-SEMA4 seniority roster information on the Seniority Roster Data page. SEMA4 will automatically insert a new record on the Seniority Roster Data page every time an employee changes job code
(or job code entry date), including the initial hire.

*Run this report several weeks before you are required to post it. Review the report and make any necessary corrections and deletions on the Seniority Roster Data page. After entering these changes, run the report
again so that it can be posted by the date specified in the contract.



