### Job Title: Engineer 1 Graduate Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person		Employee Job Current		Work Location	Employment	Employee Job Dates	. , , ,		Bargaining Unit (Seniority Roster Roster)		Reg Temp Status	Class Indicator	Job Option (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster	
Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status			Sr Lot #	Job Sr Dt	Agency State Sr Dt Sr Dt		Barg Unit	Job Entry Dt	Job Title	Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Padelford,Samuel Russell James	01203591 Active Full-Time		St Paul	0	2019-04-17		2019-04-17	212	2019-04-17	Engineer 1 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-	

## Job Title: Engineer Administrative Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person		Employee Job Current		Work Location	Employment	Employee Job Dates (Seniority Roster)		Bargaining Unit (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster		Reg Temp Status	Class Indicator	Job Option (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster	
Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status	Hours	Work City	Sr Lot #	Job Sr Dt	Agency Sr Dt	State Sr Dt	Barg Unit	Job Entry Dt	Job Title	Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Kelsey, Daniel J	01032570	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2006-05-05	2005-05-16	2000-02-02	212	2006-05-05	Engineer Administrative	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Kelsey, Daniel J									212	2000-02-02	Engineer Principal	Unlimited	Classified	Structures	-

# Job Title: Engineer Senior Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person		Employee Job Current		Work Location	Employment	Employee Job Dates			Bargaining Unit (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster		Reg Temp Status	Class Indicator	Job Option (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster
Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status	Hours	Work City	Sr Lot #	Job Sr Dt	Agency Sr Dt	State Sr Dt	Barg Unit	Job Entry Dt	Job Title	Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Mizuno,Carol J	00158803	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	1992-02-26		1987-11-09	212	1992-02-26	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	Chemistry/Chemical	-
Mizuno, Carol J									212	1989-05-10	Engineer 2 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	Chemistry/Chemical	-
Mizuno, Carol J									212	1987-11-09	Engineer 1 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	Chemistry/Chemical	-
Bymers,Michael A	01039129	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2000-09-25		2000-09-25	212	2000-09-25	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	Civil	-
Poeschi, Douglas M	01031544	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2002-02-12		1999-12-20	212	2002-02-12	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	Chemistry/Chemical	-
Poeschl, Douglas M									212	2001-07-04	Engineer 2 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	Chemistry/Chemical	-
Poeschl, Douglas M									212	1999-12-20	Engineer 1 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	Chemistry/Chemical	-
Frain,Corey A	01024938	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2004-02-11		1999-03-17	212	2004-02-11	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Frain, Corey A									212	2000-09-27	Engineer 2 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Frain, Corey A									212	1999-03-17	Engineer 1 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	Mechanical	-
Sawyer,Scott A	00788053	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2006-11-01		2006-11-01	212	2006-11-01	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Williams, Bradley	01135192	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2016-07-15		2012-08-08	212	2016-07-15	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Williams, Bradley									212	2014-06-09	Engineer 2 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Williams,Bradley									212	2012-08-08	Engineer 1 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-

#### Job Title: Engineering Specialist Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person		Employee Job Current		Work Location	Employment	t Employee Employment Dates Job Dates (Seniority Roster)		Bargaining Unit (Seniority Roster)	niority		Reg Temp Status	Class Indicator	Job Option (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster	
Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status	Hours	Work City	Sr Lot#	Job Sr Dt	Agency Sr Dt	State Sr Dt	Barg Unit	Job Entry Job Title		Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Widmer, Marise A	01089664	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2011-06-08		2004-03-30	212	2011-06-08	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Widmer, Marise A									212	2006-02-13	Engineer 2 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Widmer, Marise A									212	2004-03-30 Engineer 1 Graduate		Unlimited	Classified	Environmental/Sanitary	-

### Job Title: Engineering Specialist Senior Agency: B42 - Labor & Industry DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Labor and Industry-MGEC

Person		Employee Job Current		Work Location	Employment	Employee Job Dates			Bargaining Unit (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster		Reg Temp Status	Class Indicator	Job Option (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster
Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status	Hours	Work City	Sr Lot #	Job Sr Dt	Agency Sr Dt	State Sr Dt	Barg Unit	Job Entry Dt	Job Title	Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Erickson, Colleen	00852376	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	1999-01-14		1995-05-31	212	1999-01-14	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Erickson,Colleen									212	1996-12-02	Engineer 2 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Erickson, Colleen									212	1995-05-31	Engineer 1 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Erickson,Bradley C	01009113	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2008-08-22		1997-05-14	212	2008-08-22	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Erickson,Bradley C									212	2006-07-11	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Erickson,Bradley C									212	1998-11-16	Engineer 2 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Erickson,Bradley C									212	1997-05-14	Engineer 1 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Barnaal,Zachary David	01186177	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2021-02-04		2017-03-01	212	2021-02-04	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Barnaal,Zachary David									212	2018-05-30	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Barnaal,Zachary David									212	2017-03-01	Engineer 1 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-

Employee Status Long Desc is not equal to / is not in Deceased , Retired , Separated

and Bargaining Unit Cd is equal to 212

and Seniority Unit Num is equal to 012

and Agency Name is equal to Labor & Industry Dept

Note: The sort order for this report is as follows: 1) Current Job Seniority Date (asc); 2) Company (State) Seniority Date (asc); 3) Seniority Lot Number/Tie Breaker (asc); 4) Employee Name (asc); 5) Historical Job Entry Date (des).

<sup>\* \*</sup>Users must enter pre-SEMA4 seniority roster information on the Seniority Roster Data page. SEMA4 will automatically insert a new record on the Seniority Roster Data page every time an employee changes job code (or job code entry date), including the initial hire.

<sup>\*</sup>Run this report several weeks before you are required to post it. Review the report and make any necessary corrections and deletions on the Seniority Roster Data page. After entering these changes, run the report again so that it can be posted by the date specified in the contract.